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ϬϲͲϭϭͲϮϰ*GĞŶĞƌŝĐ�ĞƋƵŝǀĂůĞŶƚ�ŶŽƚ�ĂǀĂŝůĂďůĞ

DRUG�ZEFERENCE�'UIDE

EĂƐǇ�RĞfĞƌƌĂůƐ�OŶůŝŶĞ�Ăƚ�www.ĐĂƌůŝƐůĞŵĞĚŝĐĂů.ĐŽŵ��Žƌ��CĂůů�800-553-1783�•�FĂx�800-488-8543

AďŝůŝfǇ� � AƌŝƉŝƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � AŶƟƉƐǇĐŚŽƟĐ
AĚǀĂŝƌ�DŝƐkƵƐ� FůƵƟĐĂƐŽŶĞ/SĂůŵĞƚĞƌŽů� AƐƚŚŵĂ/COPD
*AŝŵŽǀŝŐ�� EƌĞŶƵŵĂď�� � AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�AŐĞŶƚ�
*AjŽǀǇ�� � FƌĞŵĂŶĞǌƵŵĂď�� � AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ
AŵďŝĞŶ�� � ZŽůƉŝĚĞŵ�� � SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ
AŵďŝĞŶ�CR� ZŽůƉŝĚĞŵ�TĂƌƚƌĂƚĞ�ER� SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ
AŵŝƟǌĂ� � LƵďŝƉƌŽƐƚŽŶĞ� � CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ�
Aŵƌŝx� � CǇĐůŽďĞŶǌĂƉƌŝŶĞ�HCL�ER� MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
AƌƚŚƌŽƚĞĐ�� DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ/MŝƐŽƉƌŽƐƚŽů AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
AƟǀĂŶ� � LŽƌĂǌĞƉĂŵ� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ
AƵŐŵĞŶƟŶ� AŵŽxŝĐŝůůŝŶ/CůĂǀƵůĂŶĂƚĞ AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
*BĞůďƵĐĂ� � BƵƉƌĞŶŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ�
BŝŽfƌĞĞǌĞ�� MĞŶƚŚŽů� � � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ
BƵƐƉĂƌ� � BƵƐƉŝƌŽŶĞ�� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ�
BƵƚƌĂŶƐ�PĂƚĐŚĞƐ�� BƵƉƌĞŶŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ�
CĂƚĂŇĂŵ� � DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ�PŽƚĂƐƐŝƵŵ� AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
CĞůĞďƌĞx� � CĞůĞĐŽxŝď�� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
CŝĂůŝƐ� � TĂĚĂůĂĮů� � � EƌĞĐƟůĞ�DǇƐfƵŶĐƟŽŶ
CŝƉƌŽ� � CŝƉƌŽŇŽxĂĐŝŶ� � AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
CŽůĂĐĞ� � DŽĐƵƐĂƚĞ�SŽĚŝƵŵ� � SƚŽŽů�SŽŌĞŶĞƌ
CŽůǇƚĞ,�MŝƌĂLĂx� PŽůǇĞƚŚǇůĞŶĞ�GůǇĐŽů�3350�NF� LĂxĂƟǀĞ�
CǇŵďĂůƚĂ�� DƵůŽxĞƟŶĞ�HCů� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
DĞůƚĂƐŽŶĞ� PƌĞĚŶŝƐŽŶĞ� � CŽƌƟĐŽƐƚĞƌŽŝĚ
DĞƉĂkŽƚĞ�� DŝǀĂůƉƌŽĞx�SŽĚŝƵŵ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
DĞƐǇƌĞů� � TƌĂǌŽĚŽŶĞ�HCů� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ/SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ
DŝůĂƵĚŝĚ�� � HǇĚƌŽŵŽƌƉŚŽŶĞ�� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
DŽůŽƉŚŝŶĞ�� MĞƚŚĂĚŽŶĞ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
DƵůĐŽůĂx� � BŝƐĂĐŽĚǇů�� � LĂxĂƟǀĞ
DƵƌĂŐĞƐŝĐ�� FĞŶƚĂŶǇů� � � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
E󏿿ĞxŽƌ�XR� VĞŶůĂfĂxŝŶĞ�HCů�ER� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
EůĂǀŝů�� � AŵŝƚƌŝƉƚǇůŝŶĞ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
*EůŝƋƵŝƐ� � AƉŝxĂďĂŶ�� � BůŽŽĚ�TŚŝŶŶĞƌ
EŶĚŽĐĞƚ/PĞƌĐŽĐĞƚ�� OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ/APAP� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
FůĞĐƚŽƌ�PĂƚĐŚ� DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ�EƉŽůĂŵŝŶĞ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ
FůĞxĞƌŝů� � CǇĐůŽďĞŶǌĂƉƌŝŶĞ�HCL� MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
FůŽŵĂx� � TĂŵƐƵůŽƐŝŶ� � AůƉŚĂ�BůŽĐkĞƌ
GƌĂůŝƐĞ/*HŽƌŝǌĂŶƚ� GĂďĂƉĞŶƟŶ�ER� � NĞƌǀĞ�ƉĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-ĐŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
HǇƐŝŶŐůĂ/�ZŽŚǇĚƌŽ� HǇĚƌŽĐŽĚŽŶĞ�ER� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
IŵŝƚƌĞx�� � SƵŵĂƚƌŝƉƚĂŶ�� � AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�AŐĞŶƚ
IŶĚŽĐŝŶ� � IŶĚŽŵĞƚŚĂĐŝŶ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
KĞŇĞx� � CĞƉŚĂůĞxŝŶ� � AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
KĞƉƉƌĂ� � LĞǀĞƟƌĂĐĞƚĂŵ� � AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
KůŽŶŽƉŝŶ� � CůŽŶĂǌĞƉĂŵ� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
LĂŵŝĐƚĂů� � LĂŵŽƚƌŝŐŝŶĞ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
LĞxĂƉƌŽ� � EƐĐŝƚĂůŽƉƌĂŵ�OxĂůĂƚĞ� AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
LŝĚŽĚĞƌŵ�� LŝĚŽĐĂŝŶĞ�� � TŽƉŝĐĂů�LŽĐĂů�AŶĞƐƚŚĞƟĐ
*LŝŶǌĞƐƐ�� � LŝŶĂĐůŽƟĚĞ�� � CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
LŝŽƌĞƐĂů� � BĂĐůŽfĞŶ� � � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
LŝƉŝƚŽƌ� � AƚŽƌǀĂƐƚĂƟŶ�CĂůĐŝƵŵ� LŽwĞƌƐ�CŚŽůĞƐƚĞƌŽů
LŽĚŝŶĞ� � EƚŽĚŽůĂĐ� � � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
LŽƌƚĂď/NŽƌĐŽ� HǇĚƌŽĐŽĚŽŶĞ/APAP�� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ�
LƵŶĞƐƚĂ� � EƐǌŽƉŝĐůŽŶĞ� � SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ
LǇƌŝĐĂ� � PƌĞŐĂďĂůŝŶ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ
MĞĚƌŽů� � MĞƚŚǇůƉƌĞĚŶŝƐŽ CŽƌƟĐŽƐƚĞƌŽŝĚ
MŽďŝĐ� � MĞůŽxŝĐĂŵ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
MŽƚƌŝŶ� � IďƵƉƌŽfĞŶ�� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
MS�CŽŶƟŶ� MŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ�SƵůfĂƚĞ�ER� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ

BRAND�NAME� GENERIC�NAME� � USE BRAND�NAME� GENERIC�NAME� � USE
MSIR� � MŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ�SƵůfĂƚĞ�IR� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
*MŽǀĂŶƟk� NĂůŽxĞŐŽů�� � OƉŝŽŝĚ�IŶĚƵĐĞĚ�CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
NĂƉƌŽƐǇŶ�� NĂƉƌŽxĞŶ�� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
NĂƌĐĂŶ� � NĂůŽxŽŶĞ�� � OƉŝŽŝĚ�AŶƚĂŐŽŶŝƐƚ
NĞƵƌŽŶƟŶ� GĂďĂƉĞŶƟŶ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
NĞxŝƵŵ� � EƐŽŵĞƉƌĂǌŽůĞ�MĂŐŶĞƐŝƵŵ� RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�ŐĂƐƚƌŝĐ�ĂĐŝĚ�ƐĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
NŽƌŇĞx� � OƌƉŚĞŶĂĚƌŝŶĞ� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
*NƵĐǇŶƚĂ�� TĂƉĞŶƚĂĚŽů� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
*NƵƌƚĞĐ�ODT�� RŝŵĞŐĞƉĂŶƚ�� � AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ
OƉĂŶĂ� � OxǇŵŽƌƉŚŽŶĞ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
OxǇĐŽŶƟŶ�� OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ�ER� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
PĂŵĞůŽƌ� � NŽƌƚƌŝƉƚǇůŝŶĞ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
PĂƌĂfŽŶ�FŽƌƚĞ�DSC� CŚůŽƌǌŽxĂǌŽŶĞ� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
PĞƌĐŽĐĞƚ/EŶĚŽĐĞƚ� OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ/APAP� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
PŚĞŶĞƌŐĂŶ� PƌŽŵĞƚŚĂǌŝŶĞ� � AŶƟ-NĂƵƐĞĂ
PůĂǀŝx� � CůŽƉŝĚŽŐƌĞů�BŝƐƵůfĂƚĞ� BůŽŽĚ�TŚŝŶŶĞƌ
PƌĞǀĂĐŝĚ� � LĂŶƐŽƉƌĂǌŽůĞ�� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�ŐĂƐƚƌŝĐ�ĂĐŝĚ�ƐĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
PƌŝůŽƐĞĐ� � OŵĞƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�ŐĂƐƚƌŝĐ�ĂĐŝĚ�ƐĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
PƌŝƐƟƋ� � DĞƐǀĞŶůĂfĂxŝŶĞ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
PƌŽƚŽŶŝx� � PĂŶƚŽƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�ŐĂƐƚƌŝĐ�ĂĐŝĚ�ƐĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
PƌŽǀŝŐŝů� � MŽĚĂĮŶŝů�� � CNS�SƟŵƵůĂŶƚ
PƌŽǌĂĐ� � FůƵŽxĞƟŶĞ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
*�QƵůŝƉƚĂ�� AƚŽŐĞƉĂŶƚ�� � MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�PƌĞǀĞŶƟŽŶ
RĞůĂfĞŶ�� � NĂďƵŵĞƚŽŶĞ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
*RĞůŝƐƚŽƌ� � MĞƚŚǇůŶĂůƚƌĞxŽŶĞ� � OƉŝŽŝĚ�IŶĚƵĐĞĚ�CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
RĞŵĞƌŽŶ� � MŝƌƚĂǌĂƉŝŶĞ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
RĞƐƚŽƌŝů�� � TĞŵĂǌĞƉĂŵ� � SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ�/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
RŽďĂxŝŶ� � MĞƚŚŽĐĂƌďĂŵŽů� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
RŽxŝĐŽĚŽŶĞ� OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ�IR� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
SĞŶŶĂ-LĂx� SĞŶŶŽƐŝĚĞƐ� � LĂxĂƟǀĞ
SĞŶŽkŽƚ�S�� SĞŶŶĂ/DŽĐƵƐĂƚĞ� � LĂxĂƟǀĞ,�SƚŽŽů�SŽŌĞŶĞƌ
SĞƌŽƋƵĞů� � QƵĞƟĂƉŝŶĞ� � AŶƟƉƐǇĐŚŽƟĐ
SkĞůĂxŝŶ� � MĞƚĂxĂůŽŶĞ� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
SŽŵĂ� � CĂƌŝƐŽƉƌŽĚŽů� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
SƵďŽxŽŶĞ�� BƵƉƌĞŶŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ/NĂůŽxŽŶĞ OƉŝŽŝĚ�UƐĞ�DŝƐŽƌĚĞƌ/PĂŝŶ�
*SǇŵƉƌŽŝĐ� NĂůĚĞŵĞĚŝŶĞ� � OƉŝŽŝĚ�IŶĚƵĐĞĚ�CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
TĞŐƌĞƚŽů� � CĂƌďĂŵĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
TŽƉĂŵĂx� � TŽƉŝƌĂŵĂƚĞ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
TŽƉƌŽů�XL�� MĞƚŽƉƌŽůŽů�SƵĐĐŝŶĂƚĞ� BůŽŽĚ�PƌĞƐƐƵƌĞ
TǇůĞŶŽů� � AĐĞƚĂŵŝŶŽƉŚĞŶ(APAP)� AŶĂůŐĞƐŝĐ
TǇůĞŶŽů�#3/#4� APAP/CŽĚĞŝŶĞ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
*UďƌĞůǀǇ� � UďƌŽŐĞƉĂŶƚ� � MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ
UůƚƌĂĐĞƚ� � TƌĂŵĂĚŽů/APAP� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
UůƚƌĂŵ�� � TƌĂŵĂĚŽů�HCů� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
UůƚƌĂŵ�ER� TƌĂŵĂĚŽů�HCů�ER� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
VĂůŝƵŵ� � DŝĂǌĞƉĂŵ�� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
VĞŶƚŽůŝŶ�� � AůďƵƚĞƌŽů�� � AƐƚŚŵĂ/COPD
VŝĂŐƌĂ� � SŝůĚĞŶĂĮů�CŝƚƌĂƚĞ� � EƌĞĐƟůĞ�DǇƐfƵŶĐƟŽŶ
VŽůƚĂƌĞŶ� � DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ�SŽĚŝƵŵ�(TŽƉŝĐĂů)� AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
WĞůůďƵƚƌŝŶ�XL� BƵƉƌŽƉŝŽŶ�XL�� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ�
XĂŶĂx� � AůƉƌĂǌŽůĂŵ� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
*XĂƌĞůƚŽ� � RŝǀĂƌŽxĂďĂŶ� � BůŽŽĚ�TŚŝŶŶĞƌ
*XƚĂŵƉǌĂ�ER� OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ�ER� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
ZŽfƌĂŶ�� � OŶĚĂŶƐĞƚƌŽŶ�� � AŶƟ-NĂƵƐĞĂ
ZĂŶĂŇĞx� � TŝǌĂŶŝĚŝŶĞ�HCů� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
ZŝƚŚƌŽŵĂx� AǌŝƚŚƌŽŵǇĐŝŶ� � AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
ZŽůŽŌ� � SĞƌƚƌĂůŝŶĞ�HCů� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
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GENERIC�NAME� � BRAND�NAME� USE GENERIC�NAME� � BRAND�NAME� USE
AĐĞƚĂŵŝŶŽƉŚĞŶ(APAP)� TǇůĞŶŽů� � AŶĂůŐĞƐŝĐ
AůďƵƚĞƌŽů�� � VĞŶƚŽůŝŶ�� � AƐƚŚŵĂ/COPD
AůƉƌĂǌŽůĂŵ� � XĂŶĂx� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
AŵŝƚƌŝƉƚǇůŝŶĞ�� � EůĂǀŝů� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
AŵŽxŝĐŝůůŝŶ/CůĂǀƵůĂŶĂƚ AƵŐŵĞŶƟŶ� AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
APAP/CŽĚĞŝŶĞ�� � TǇůĞŶŽů�#3/#4� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
AƉŝxĂďĂŶ�� � *EůŝƋƵŝƐ�� � BůŽŽĚ�TŚŝŶŶĞƌ
AƌŝƉŝƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � AďŝůŝfǇ� � AŶƟƉƐǇĐŚŽƟĐ
AƚŽŐĞƉĂŶƚ� � *QƵůŝƉƚĂ� � MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�PƌĞǀĞŶƟŽŶ
AƚŽƌǀĂƐƚĂƟŶ�CĂůĐŝƵŵ� LŝƉŝƚŽƌ� � LŽwĞƌƐ�CŚŽůĞƐƚĞƌŽů
AǌŝƚŚƌŽŵǇĐŝŶ� � ZŝƚŚƌŽŵĂx� AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
BĂĐůŽfĞŶ� � � LŝŽƌĞƐĂů� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
BŝƐĂĐŽĚǇů�� � DƵůĐŽůĂx� � LĂxĂƟǀĞ
BƵƉƌĞŶŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ� � *BĞůďƵĐĂ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
BƵƉƌĞŶŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ� � BƵƚƌĂŶƐ�PĂƚĐŚĞ PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
BƵƉƌĞŶŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ/NĂůŽxŽŶĞ�� SƵďŽxŽŶĞ�� OƉŝŽŝĚ�UƐĞ�DŝƐŽƌĚĞƌ/PĂŝŶ
BƵƉƌŽƉŝŽŶ�XL� � WĞůůďƵƚƌŝŶ�XL� AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
BƵƐƉŝƌŽŶĞ�� � BƵƐƉĂƌ�� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ�
CĂƌďĂŵĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ� � TĞŐƌĞƚŽů� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
CĂƌŝƐŽƉƌŽĚŽů�� � SŽŵĂ� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
CĞůĞĐŽxŝď�� � CĞůĞďƌĞx� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
CĞƉŚĂůĞxŝŶ� � KĞŇĞx� � AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
CŚůŽƌǌŽxĂǌŽŶĞ� � PĂƌĂfŽŶ�FŽƌƚĞ�DSC� MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
CŝƉƌŽŇŽxĂĐŝŶ�� � CŝƉƌŽ� � AŶƟďŝŽƟĐ
CůŽŶĂǌĞƉĂŵ� � KůŽŶŽƉŝŶ� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
CůŽƉŝĚŽŐƌĞů�BŝƐƵůfĂƚĞ�� PůĂǀŝx� � BůŽŽĚ�TŚŝŶŶĞƌ
CǇĐůŽďĞŶǌĂƉƌŝŶĞ�HCL� FůĞxĞƌŝů� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
CǇĐůŽďĞŶǌĂƉƌŝŶĞ��HCL�ER� Aŵƌŝx� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
DĞƐǀĞŶůĂfĂxŝŶĞ�SƵĐĐŝŶĂƚĞ� PƌŝƐƟƋ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
DŝĂǌĞƉĂŵ�� � VĂůŝƵŵ� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ�EƉŽůĂŵŝŶĞ� FůĞĐƚŽƌ�PĂƚĐ PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ
DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ/MŝƐŽƉƌŽƐƚŽů AƌƚŚƌŽƚĞĐ�� AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ�PŽƚĂƐƐŝƵŵ CĂƚĂŇĂŵ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
DŝĐůŽfĞŶĂĐ�SŽĚŝƵŵ�(TŽƉŝĐĂů)� VŽůƚĂƌĞŶ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
DŝǀĂůƉƌŽĞx�SŽĚŝƵŵ� � DĞƉĂkŽƚĞ�� NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
DŽĐƵƐĂƚĞ�SŽĚŝƵŵ� � CŽůĂĐĞ� � SƚŽŽů�SŽŌĞŶĞƌ
DƵůŽxĞƟŶĞ�HCů� � CǇŵďĂůƚĂ�� AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
EƌĞŶƵŵĂď�� � *AŝŵŽǀŝŐ�� AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�AŐĞŶƚ
EƐĐŝƚĂůŽƉƌĂŵ�OxĂůĂ LĞxĂƉƌŽ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
EƐŽŵĞƉƌĂǌŽůĞ�MĂŐŶĞƐŝƵŵ NĞxŝƵŵ� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�GĂƐƚƌŝĐ�AĐŝĚ�SĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
EƐǌŽƉŝĐůŽŶĞ� � LƵŶĞƐƚĂ� � SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ
EƚŽĚŽůĂĐ� � � LŽĚŝŶĞ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
FĞŶƚĂŶǇů� � � DƵƌĂŐĞƐŝĐ�� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
FůƵŽxĞƟŶĞ� � PƌŽǌĂĐ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
FůƵƟĐĂƐŽŶĞ/SĂůŵĞƚĞƌŽů AĚǀĂŝƌ�DŝƐkƵƐ� AƐƚŚŵĂ/COPD
FƌĞŵĂŶĞǌƵŵĂď�� � *AjŽǀǇ� � AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�
GĂďĂƉĞŶƟŶ� � NĞƵƌŽŶƟŶ� NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
GĂďĂƉĞŶƟŶ�ER� � GƌĂůŝƐĞ/*HŽƌŝǌĂŶƚ� NĞƌǀĞ�ƉĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-ĐŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
HǇĚƌŽĐŽĚŽŶĞ/APAP�� LŽƌƚĂď/NŽƌĐŽ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ�
HǇĚƌŽĐŽĚŽŶĞ�ER�TĂďůĞ HǇƐŝŶŐůĂ/ZŽŚǇĚƌŽ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
HǇĚƌŽŵŽƌƉŚŽŶĞ�� � DŝůĂƵĚŝĚ���� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ�
IďƵƉƌŽfĞŶ�� � MŽƚƌŝŶ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
IŶĚŽŵĞƚŚĂĐŝŶ� � IŶĚŽĐŝŶ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
LƵďŝƉƌŽƐƚŽŶĞ� � AŵŝƟǌĂ� � CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
LĂŵŽƚƌŝŐŝŶĞ� � LĂŵŝĐƚĂů� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
LĂŶƐŽƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � PƌĞǀĂĐŝĚ� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�GĂƐƚƌŝĐ�AĐŝĚ�SĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
LĞǀĞƟƌĂĐĞƚĂŵ� � KĞƉƉƌĂ� � AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ

LŝĚŽĐĂŝŶĞ�� � LŝĚŽĚĞƌŵ�� TŽƉŝĐĂů�LŽĐĂů�AŶĞƐƚŚĞƟĐ
LŝŶĂĐůŽƟĚĞ� � *LŝŶǌĞƐƐ� � CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
LŽƌĂǌĞƉĂŵ� � AƟǀĂŶ� � AŶƟ-AŶxŝĞƚǇ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ
MĞůŽxŝĐĂŵ� � MŽďŝĐ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
MĞŶƚŚŽů� � � BŝŽfƌĞĞǌĞ�� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ
MĞƚĂxĂůŽŶĞ� � SkĞůĂxŝŶ� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
MĞƚŚĂĚŽŶĞ� � DŽůŽƉŚŝŶĞ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
MĞƚŚŽĐĂƌďĂŵŽů� � RŽďĂxŝŶ� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
MĞƚŚǇůŶĂůƚƌĞxŽŶĞ� � *RĞůŝƐƚŽƌ� � OƉŝŽŝĚ�IŶĚƵĐĞĚ�CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
MĞƚŚǇůƉƌĞĚŶŝƐŽůŽŶĞ� MĞĚƌŽů� � CŽƌƟĐŽƐƚĞƌŽŝĚ
MĞƚŽƉƌŽůŽů�SƵĐĐŝŶĂƚĞ� TŽƉƌŽů�XL�� BůŽŽĚ�PƌĞƐƐƵƌĞ
MŝƌƚĂǌĂƉŝŶĞ� � RĞŵĞƌŽŶ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
MŽĚĂĮŶŝů�� � PƌŽǀŝŐŝů� � CNS�SƟŵƵůĂŶƚ
MŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ�SƵůfĂƚĞ�ER� MS�CŽŶƟŶ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
MŽƌƉŚŝŶĞ�SƵůfĂƚĞ�IR� MSIR� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
NĂďƵŵĞƚŽŶĞ� � RĞůĂfĞŶ� � AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
NĂůĚĞŵĞĚŝŶĞ� � *SǇŵƉƌŽŝĐ� OƉŝŽŝĚ�IŶĚƵĐĞĚ�CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
NĂůŽxĞŐŽů�� � *MŽǀĂŶƟk� OƉŝŽŝĚ�IŶĚƵĐĞĚ�CŽŶƐƟƉĂƟŽŶ
NĂůŽxŽŶĞ�� � NĂƌĐĂŶ� � OƉŝŽŝĚ�AŶƚĂŐŽŶŝƐƚ
NĂƉƌŽxĞŶ�� � NĂƉƌŽƐǇŶ�� AŶƟ-IŶŇĂŵŵĂƚŽƌǇ/PĂŝŶ
NŽƌƚƌŝƉƚǇůŝŶĞ� � PĂŵĞůŽƌ� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
OŵĞƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � PƌŝůŽƐĞĐ� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�GĂƐƚƌŝĐ�AĐŝĚ�SĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
OŶĚĂŶƐĞƚƌŽŶ���� � ZŽfƌĂŶ� � AŶƟ-NĂƵƐĞĂ
OƌƉŚĞŶĂĚƌŝŶĞ� � NŽƌŇĞx� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ�ER� � OxǇĐŽŶƟŶ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ�ER� � *XƚĂŵƉǌĂ�ER� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ�IR� � RŽxŝĐŽĚŽŶĞ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽ
OxǇĐŽĚŽŶĞ/APAP� � PĞƌĐŽĐĞƚ/EŶĚŽĐĞƚ� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
OxǇŵŽƌƉŚŽŶĞ� � OƉĂŶĂ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
PĂŶƚŽƉƌĂǌŽůĞ� � PƌŽƚŽŶŝx� � RĞĚƵĐĞƐ�GĂƐƚƌŝĐ�AĐŝĚ�SĞĐƌĞƟŽŶ
PŽůǇĞƚŚǇůĞŶĞ�GůǇĐŽů�3350�NF�� CŽůǇƚĞ,�MŝƌĂLĂx� LĂxĂƟǀĞ
PƌĞĚŶŝƐŽŶĞ� � DĞůƚĂƐŽŶĞ CŽƌƟĐŽƐƚĞƌŽŝĚ
PƌĞŐĂďĂůŝŶ� � LǇƌŝĐĂ� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ
PƌŽŵĞƚŚĂǌŝŶĞ� � PŚĞŶĞƌŐĂŶ AŶƟ-NĂƵƐĞĂ
QƵĞƟĂƉŝŶĞ�FƵŵĂƌĂƚĞ� SĞƌŽƋƵĞů� � AŶƟƉƐǇĐŚŽƟĐ
RŝŵĞŐĞƉĂŶƚ�� � *NƵƌƚĞĐ�ODT� AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ
*RŝǀĂƌŽxĂďĂŶ� � *XĂƌĞůƚŽ� � BůŽŽĚ�TŚŝŶŶĞƌ
SĞŶŶĂ/DŽĐƵƐĂƚĞ� � SĞŶŽkŽƚ�S�� LĂxĂƟǀĞ,�SƚŽŽů�SŽŌĞŶĞƌ
SĞŶŶŽƐŝĚĞƐ� � SĞŶŶĂ-LĂx� LĂxĂƟǀĞ�
SĞƌƚƌĂůŝŶĞ�� � ZŽůŽŌ�HCů�� AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ
SŝůĚĞŶĂĮů�CŝƚƌĂƚĞ� � VŝĂŐƌĂ� � EƌĞĐƟůĞ�DǇƐfƵŶĐƟŽŶ
SƵŵĂƚƌŝƉƚĂŶ�� � IŵŝƚƌĞx� � AŶƟ-MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ�AŐĞŶƚ
TĂĚĂůĂĮů� � � CŝĂůŝƐ� � EƌĞĐƟůĞ�DǇƐfƵŶĐƟŽŶ
TĂƉĞŶƚĂĚŽů� � *NƵĐǇŶƚĂ�� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
TĂŵƐƵůŽƐŝŶ� � FůŽŵĂx� � AůƉŚĂ�BůŽĐkĞƌ
TĞŵĂǌĞƉĂŵ� � RĞƐƚŽƌŝů�� � SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ/BĞŶǌŽĚŝĂǌĞƉŝŶĞ�
TŝǌĂŶŝĚŝŶĞ�HCů� � ZĂŶĂŇĞx� � MƵƐĐůĞ�RĞůĂxĂŶƚ
TŽƉŝƌĂŵĂƚĞ� � TŽƉĂŵĂx� � NĞƌǀĞ�PĂŝŶ/AŶƟ-CŽŶǀƵůƐĂŶƚ
TƌĂŵĂĚŽů/APAP� � UůƚƌĂĐĞƚ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
TƌĂŵĂĚŽů�HCů� � UůƚƌĂŵ� � PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
TƌĂŵĂĚŽů�HCů�ER� � UůƚƌĂŵ�ER� PĂŝŶ�RĞůŝĞǀĞƌ/OƉŝŽŝĚ
TƌĂǌŽĚŽŶĞ�HCů� � DĞƐǇƌĞů� � AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ/SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ
UďƌŽŐĞƉĂŶƚ� � *UďƌĞůǀǇ� � MŝŐƌĂŝŶĞ
VĞŶůĂfĂxŝŶĞ�HCů�ER� � E󏿿ĞxŽƌ�XR� AŶƟ-DĞƉƌĞƐƐĂŶƚ�
ZŽůƉŝĚĞŵ��� � AŵďŝĞŶ� � SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ��
ZŽůƉŝĚĞŵ�TĂƌƚƌĂƚĞ�ER� AŵďŝĞŶ�CR� SůĞĞƉ�AŝĚ


